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IN FAVOR OF JOHN J. McDONOUGH 1069
RESOLVES, 1955 CHAP. 165

Chapter 162

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Richmond, Maine, Camp Grounds of the Church
of the Nazarene,

Maine Nazarene Campgrounds Incorporated; reimbursed. Resolved: That
there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the general fund of the State the
sum of $1,394.62 to be paid to the Maine Nazarene Campgrounds Incorporated
of Richmond, as a full and final settlement for claim against the State for dam-
age done to the property of The Richmond, Maine, Camp Grounds of the Church
of the Nazarene in April, 1954, by escapees from the State School for Boys.

Effective August 20, 1855

Chapter 163

RESOLVE, to Reimburse Town of Washington for Support of Certain State
Paupers.

Town of Washington; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $419.62 to be paid to
the town of Washington to reimburse them for aid given to Dorothy Bender,
William F. Nickerson and Ronald Newton, state paupers.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 164
RESOLVE, in Favor of the Town of New Gloucester.

Town of New Gloucester; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and
hereby is, appropriated in favor of the town of New Gloucester, the sum of $3,000
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1956, and the sum of $3,000 for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 1957, for tuition for children of Opportunity Farm who are being
educated in the public schools of New Gloucester; such amount to be paid from
the general fund of the state on requisition of the Commissioner of Education.

Effective August 20, 1955

Chapter 165
RESOLVE, in Favor of John J. McDonough of Westbrook.

John J. McDonough; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $264.61 to be paid
to John J. McDonough of Westbrook, as a full and final settlement of his claim
against the State, for damage done to his 1948 4-door Chevrolet Sedan, by =2
State School Boys while they were on escape.

Effective August 20, 1955
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